2024 & 2025 Proposed Woodlawn Cemetery Fee Schedule
Interment Rights

Cemetery Plots
(including care and maintenance fund charges)

Casket
Adult casket grave
New areas

Established areas

Jewish area

Field of Honor grave

Child grave (up to 4' casket)

Infant grave (aged 3 month's or under)

Cremation
Cremation only grave
New areas

Established areas

University of Saskatchewan (Department of Anatomy)
Cremation only grave

Columbarium Niche (including care and maintenance fund charges)
Niche (Columbarium #3-Middle Unit Bottom Half)
Niche (Columbarium #3-Middle Unit Top Half)

Niche (Columbarium #4 and Columbarium #5)

Private Estate Columbarium

Private Estate Columbarium Plot

Cemetery Services

Opening and Closing a grave
(including interring human remains or cremated human remains)

Adult Casket

Adult Casket - funeral home supplied dome

Child Casket (up to 4' casket)

Infant (aged 3 month's or under)

Cremated remains

Cremated remains - funeral home supplied vault
Two interment one opening including vault

University of Saskatchewan (Dept. of Anatomy) - cremated remains
Cremation interred with casket burial

Opening and Closing a Niche in a Columbarium
One interment in niche

Two interments in same niche

Memorialization Services:
Constructing or installing a foundation for a memorial
Concrete foundations
Base up to 42"

Appendix 3A

2024

$ 2,090.00
$ 2,700.00
$ 2,700.00
$ 2,140.00
$ 620.00
$ 220.00

$ 1,350.00
$ 1,540.00

$ 210.00

$ 3,530.00
$ 4,000.00
$ 3,530.00
$ 4,760.00
$ 2,700.00

$ 1,630.00
$ 2,060.00
$ 640.00
$ 150.00
$ 700.00
$ 780.00
$ 1,070.00
$ 575.00
$ 320.00

$ 320.00
$ 480.00

$ 470.00

2025

$2,220.00
$2,860.00
$2,860.00
$2,270.00
$650.00
$230.00

$1,430.00
$1,630.00

$ 210.00

$3,740.00
$4,240.00
$3,740.00
$4,760.00
$2,860.00

$1,710.00
$2,160.00
$670.00
$160.00
$740.00
$820.00
$1,120.00
$575.00
$340.00

$340.00
$510.00

$500.00

10f3



Base over 42"

Removing a concrete foundation for a memorial

Installing a flat marker
up to 24"

over 24"

Infant area only

Remove flat marker (in-ground)

Remove flat marker (in concrete)

Adding a concrete border around a flat marker
(in addition to cost to install marker)

Installing Field of Honor marker (in strip)

Lowering device rental charge

Columbarium inscription
First inscription
Added inscription

Bronze marker refurbishing

Columbarium #'s 3, 4, and 5 vase

Monument cleaning (power washing)

Installing permanent in-ground vase (in concrete)

Deepening grave - Adult casket

University of Saskatchewan Monument and Inscription

Installing outside supplied burial vaults

Disinterring human remains or cremated human remains
Standard casket disinterment
(with or without vault)
Standard child casket disinterment
Standard infant casket disinterment
Standard cremains disinterment
(with or without vault)
Columbarium disinterment

Winter surcharge (November 1 to April 30) cremation

Adult casket

Additional services (additional costs for grave preparation and closing outside

regular cemetery hours)

Saturday surcharge (9 a.m. to 4 p.m.)

Casket service

890.00

270.00

290.00

350.00

150.00

170.00

360.00

290.00

420.00

120.00

630.00

470.00

270.00

150.00

120.00

380.00

770.00

$ 1,130.00

$

395.00

$ 2,700.00

$ 1,290.00

$
$

670.00
690.00

340.00

150.00
290.00

730.00

$940.00
$290.00
$310.00
$370.00
$160.00
$180.00

$380.00

$310.00

$450.00

$130.00

$670.00

$500.00

$290.00

$160.00

$130.00

$400.00

$820.00

$1,130.00

$395.00

$2,860.00
$1,370.00
$710.00
$730.00
$360.00

$160.00
$310.00

$770.00
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Cremation service

Sunday or statutory holiday surcharge (9 a.m. to 1 p.m.)
Casket service

Cremation service

Late funeral surcharge
Weekdays (per 1/2 hour after 4:30 p.m.')

Saturdays (per 1/2 hour after 4:00 p.m. )

Sundays and statutory holidays

(per 1/2 hour after 1 p.m.)
Short notice opening (November 1 to March 15)
Casket service

Cremation service

Administration fee

Providing and establishing sod

Tent rental

Cemetery Supplies

Interment vaults
Base and dome

Base only

Basic urn vault

Concrete non-sealing vault

Concrete sealing vault

Fibre dome

Oversized fibre dome

Memorial tree

Memorial tree - plaque

Memorial tree - stand

Memorial bench and plaque

Care and Maintenance Fund Charges

Second and third generation burials

Second and third cremation interments

Memorials
Upright (<1.22m ht)

Upright (>1.22m ht)

Flat markers (>439cm)

Flat markers on a strip

$

400.00

$ 1,030.00

$

@ NH &h

@ &H

$
$
$

570.00
190.00

190.00
190.00

300.00

170.00

100.00

210.00

130.00

770.00
140.00
140.00

$ 1,490.00
$ 1,730.00

$

630.00

$ 1,080.00

$
$
$

900.00
400.00
310.00

$ 2,640.00

@ PO NH &

330.00

270.00

150.00
300.00

75.00
150.00

$420.00

$1,090.00
$600.00

$200.00
$200.00
$200.00

$320.00
$180.00

$100.00

$220.00

$140.00

$820.00
$150.00
$150.00
$1,580.00
$1,830.00
$670.00
$1,140.00

$950.00
$420.00
$330.00

$2,640.00

$350.00
$290.00
$150.00
$300.00

$75.00
$150.00
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