2024 & 2025 Proposed Woodlawn Cemetery Fee Schedule

Interment Rights

Cemetery Plots

(including care and maintenance fund charges)

Casket	2024	2025
Adult casket grave		
New areas	\$ 2,090.00	\$2,220.00
Established areas	\$ 2,700.00	\$2,860.00
Jewish area	\$ 2,700.00	\$2,860.00
Field of Honor grave	\$ 2,140.00	\$2,270.00
Child grave (up to 4' casket)	\$ 620.00	\$650.00
Infant grave (aged 3 month's or under)	\$ 220.00	\$230.00
Cremation		
Cremation only grave		
New areas	\$ 1,350.00	\$1,430.00
Established areas	\$ 1,540.00	\$1,630.00
University of Saskatchewan (Department of Anatomy)		
Cremation only grave	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00
Columbarium Niche (including care and maintenance fund charges)		
Niche (Columbarium #3-Middle Unit Bottom Half)	\$ 3,530.00	\$3,740.00
Niche (Columbarium #3-Middle Unit Top Half)	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,240.00
Niche (Columbarium #4 and Columbarium #5)	\$ 3,530.00	\$3,740.00
Private Estate Columbarium	\$ 4,760.00	\$4,760.00
Private Estate Columbarium Plot	\$ 2,700.00	\$2,860.00
Opening and Closing a grave		
(including interring human remains or cremated human remains)		
Adult Casket	\$ 1,630.00	\$1,710.00
Adult Casket - funeral home supplied dome	\$ 2,060.00	\$2,160.00
Child Casket (up to 4' casket)	\$ 640.00	\$670.00
Infant (aged 3 month's or under)	 \$ 150.00	\$160.00
Cremated remains	\$ 700.00	\$740.00
Cremated remains - funeral home supplied vault	 \$ 780.00	\$820.00
Two interment one opening including vault	\$ 1,070.00	\$1,120.00
University of Saskatchewan (Dept. of Anatomy) - cremated remains	 \$ 575.00	\$575.00
Cremation interred with casket burial	\$ 320.00	\$340.00
Opening and Closing a Niche in a Columbarium		
One interment in niche	\$ 320.00	\$340.00
Two interments in same niche	\$ 480.00	\$510.00
Memorialization Services:		
Constructing or installing a foundation for a memorial Concrete foundations		
Concrete foundations Base up to 42"	\$ 470.00	\$500.00
Date up to 12	Ψ Ψ10.00	Ψ000.00

	Base over 42"	\$	890.00	\$940.00
Removing a concrete founda	ation for a memorial	\$	270.00	\$290.00
Installing a flat marker				
_	up to 24"	\$	290.00	\$310.00
	over 24"	\$	350.00	\$370.00
	Infant area only	\$	150.00	\$160.00
Remove flat marker (in-grou	nd)	\$	170.00	\$180.00
Remove flat marker (in conc	rete)	\$	360.00	\$380.00
Adding a concrete border are (in addition to cost		- \$	290.00	\$310.00
Installing Field of Honor mar	ker (in strip)	\$	420.00	\$450.00
Lowering device rental charg	ge	\$	120.00	\$130.00
Columbarium inscription				
-	First inscription	\$	630.00	\$670.00
	Added inscription	\$	470.00	\$500.00
Bronze marker refurbishing		\$	270.00	\$290.00
Columbarium #'s 3, 4, and 5	vase	\$	150.00	\$160.00
Monument cleaning (power v	washing)	\$	120.00	\$130.00
Installing permanent in-grou	nd vase (in concrete)	\$	380.00	\$400.00
Deepening grave - Adult cas	ket	\$	770.00	\$820.00
University of Saskatchewan	Monument and Inscription	\$	1,130.00	\$1,130.00
Installing outside supplied bu	urial vaults	\$	395.00	\$395.00
Disinterring human remains	or cremated human remains Standard casket disinterment (with or without vault)	\$	2,700.00	\$2,860.00
	Standard child casket disinterment	\$	1,290.00	\$1,370.00
	Standard infant casket disinterment	\$	670.00	\$710.00
	Standard cremains disinterment	\$	690.00	\$730.00
	(with or without vault)			
	Columbarium disinterment	\$	340.00	\$360.00
Winter surcharge (Novembe	r 1 to April 30) cremation	\$	150.00	\$160.00
= :		- Ψ \$	290.00	\$310.00
	al costs for grave preparation and closing outside	- ¥	200.00	φο (ο.οσ
Saturday	surcharge (9 a.m. to 4 p.m.)			
	Casket service	\$	730.00	\$770.00

	Cremation service	\$	400.00	\$420.00
Sund	day or statutory holiday surcharge (9 a.m. to 1 p.m.)			
	Casket service	\$	1,030.00	\$1,090.00
	Cremation service	\$	570.00	\$600.00
Late	funeral surcharge			
	Weekdays (per 1/2 hour after 4:30 p.m.)	\$	190.00	\$200.00
	Saturdays (per 1/2 hour after 4:00 p.m.)	Φ.	190.00	\$200.00
	Sundays and statutory holidays	\$	190.00	\$200.00
	(per 1/2 hour after 1 p.m.)			
Shor	t notice opening (November 1 to March 15)			
	Casket service	\$	300.00	\$320.00
	Cremation service	\$	170.00	\$180.00
Administration fee		\$	100.00	\$100.00
Providing and establishi	ing sod	\$	210.00	\$220.00
Tent rental		\$	130.00	\$140.00
Cemetery Supplies				
Interment vaults				
	Base and dome	\$	770.00	\$820.00
	Base only	\$	140.00	\$150.00
	Basic urn vault	\$	140.00	\$150.00
	Concrete non-sealing vault	\$	1,490.00	\$1,580.00
	Concrete sealing vault	\$	1,730.00	\$1,830.00
	Fibre dome	Φ.	630.00	\$670.00
	Oversized fibre dome	\$	1,080.00	\$1,140.00
Memorial tree		\$	900.00	\$950.00
Memorial tree - plaque		·		\$420.00
Memorial tree - stand		·		\$330.00
		·		
Memorial bench and pla	aque	\$	2,640.00	\$2,640.00
Care and Maintenance Fund Ch	narges			
Second and third genera	ation burials	\$	330.00	\$350.00
Second and third crema	tion interments	\$	270.00	\$290.00
Memorials				
	Upright (<1.22m ht)			\$150.00
	Upright (>1.22m ht)			\$300.00
	Flat markers (>439cm)			\$75.00
	Flat markers on a strip	\$	150.00	\$150.00